Owi/

For KCC Use: 19 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l Gl N A L Form C-1
E‘::;‘c':i Date: 3-/2-20/] OIL 8 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION - must":,:m;;:;g

sca?  [res [ Ino

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fitled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: DECEMBER 13, 2010

month day year
OPERATOR: License# 34320 ‘/
Name: _LASSO ENERGY LLC
Address 1. _P.O. BOX 465
Address 2: 1125 SOUTH MAIN
City: CHASE State: KS__ zip; 67524 + 0465

Contact Person: BRUCE D. KELSO

Phone: _ 918-633-9655

~

CONTRACTOR: License#__ 33323

Name: PETROMARK DRILLING LLC
Weif Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Oil - Enh Rec Mud Rotary/
as Storage ir Rotary
[Joisposal [Jcable

#of Holes | |Other

eismic ;
ther:

If OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator: JEREL INC

Well Name:; _SAYLER #1

Original Completion Date:% Original Total Depth; _49%0 __

DYes No

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth: N#

Bottom Hole Location: 4030

KCC DKT # _NA

ORIGINAL WELL WAS D&A NEVER COMPLETED
NO ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

Spot Description; _ S-S Ne-hea—

£— € _NE _NE gec 3 Twp. 24 S R DE < w

e,

f ) as20 V/ feetfrom [ |N 7/ [X] S Line of Section
860 feet from E /| |W Line of Section

1s SECTION: [X]Regular [ ] iregular?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side}
Gounty: STAFFORD
Lease Name: PETROS
Field Name:
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Target Formation(s): _SONGLOMERATE
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line {in footage;
Ground Surface Elevation: _1949
Water well within one-quarter mile:

well# 1

E}Yes ENO

Innawed

L

feet MSL

es No )
Public water supply well within one mile: [ [¥es No
Depth to bottom of fresh water: _150'
Depth to bottom of usable water: 2@ { ¥0
Surface Pipe by Alternate: Dll - —
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 250" ALREADY SET (OWWO)
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): v

Projected Total Depth: _ 4090'  ~~ e
Formation at Total Depth: CONGLOMERATE
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

1I arm Pond EOlher: TRUCK

DWR Permit # 389 (KGS #84450) OR #185 (KGS# 84452) -
(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR A

Wiill Cores be taken?

If Yes, proposed zone:

~
[Jves [X]ne
RECEWED
NOV 24 2019

KCC WiCHITA

NiA

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minirmum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. Ifthe well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to pligging,;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. if an ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the welt shall be plugged. /n alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 11/18/2010

For KCC Use ONLY

AP} # 15 . 185-20465-0001

0 feet
feet per ALT. (X1 [_]n

Conductor pipe required

Minimum surface pipe required 250

Approved by, r.?"?‘olo “
This authorization expires: 1._?- 7 '-U?IZ‘

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval datg.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

] Y/ 7—
Signature of Operator or Agent: 3"—“"’ : Title: ENGINEER

Remember to:
File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification o
Act (KSONA-1} with Intent to Drill;
File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
File Completicn Form ACQ-1 within 120 days of spud date; §

File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;

Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed {within 60 days);
Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box belaw and return to the address below.

|:| Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Dale::
Signature of Operator or Agent:

P i




Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY
AP| # 15 . 185-20-465-0001

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator; LASSO ENERGY LLC Location of Well: County: STAFFORD

Lease: PETROS 4,620 feetfrom | | N /[X] S Line of Section
well Number: _1 660 feet from E /| ] w Line of Section
Field: RATTLESNAKE NORTH Sec.3 Twp. 24 5. R 14 [le W

Number of Acres attributable to weil: 160
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _© - C

Is Section: Regular or [:] Irregular

- NE - NE

If Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE D NWD SED Sw

PLAT
Show location of the weil. Show footage fo the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032).
You may attach a separate piat éi} desired.
[

ONE FULL SECTION 14W . ALSO SEE ATTACHMENT
2 LEGEND
.................................................... F] e
: 5 : 7 O  Well Location””
: [T Tank Battery Location”
................. o NE/ R 1 ~—— Pipeline Locationv
: : e | I Electric Line Location
P ¢ | case Road Location””
e ¢
; E E q4 - : : ’ EXAMPLE
248 ' N ' 3 LT VA A AT AT T S .
: : : : - ' =
: v N VRO
g-
................. S'W.¢|.|--< IEE IR tmasaraan --.n-.-.S.E--uuuu.- vasnarnab 1980'FSL
_ SEWARD GO, 3300 FEL
/{ : : : : : RECE,VED

e
NOTE: In ali cases locate the spot of the proposed driliing locaton. STAFP%RD co.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show: K
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

CC WICHITA
4 sections, etc. (1 SECTION)

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section Iines.(660 FEL 4,620 FSL)

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage). (660")

. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells). NO

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. MAY RUN GAS ENGINE

B ow



(S~ FS20465000|

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Q1L & GAs CoNSERVATION Division

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with alf Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drilj); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
1-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application,).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-T will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent} EF:BJ {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) DT-1 (Transfer) [:]CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34320
Name: LASSO ENERGY LLC

Address 1; P.0. BOX 465
1125 SOUTH MAIN

Well Location:

C O .NENEg.3
County: STAFFORD
PETROS

Twp. 24 S. R 14 DEasWest

1

Address 2: l.ease Name: Well #:

City: CHASE State: K8 Zigy: 67524 , 0465 if filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person; BRUCE D. KELSO the lease below:

Phone: ( 918y 633-9655 Fax: (820, 938-2045

Email Address: bkelso@lassoenergy.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: RICK CORNWELL When filing a Form T-1 involving multipie surface owners, attach an additionat
414 NW 30TH AVE sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: (620) 549-6349 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the counly treasurer,

City: SAINT JOHN State: K8 Zip: 67576 20_00___

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, lank batteries, pipelines, and electrical ines. The locations shown on the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), { have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3} my operator name, address. phone number, fax, and email address.

El | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner{s), To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 wilf be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature of Operator or Agent: _>1/1/_ Tito: ENGINEER EE] :EHIED

KCC WICHITA

Date: 11/18/2010

RAnIl 44 T Caascnrsa Firmm Nician 120 C Marivnt  Danss 20070 Winkhita Wanear RYIND




| SIS A0S 00O

BLACK TOP - NW 30TH STREET - ST. JOHN ROAD s

- T Bl — — - 1
_PROPOSED LEASE ROAD 7 | )
Ly /OLD'VVELIOCATlo? T | g
“SAYLER #1 |z
//// " ENENE E
" 74620 FNL 660' FWL N E
// // /" 7 GROUNDELEVATION 1049, ! N N | B
s // T \’l \ : w
™~ AN . |
/ / / d i T T ) ’ \ ' \ '\ g
LT TN NS
/ [/ /' APPROX LOGATION ™ AN \ \ Vo 2
T / CENTE IVOT IRR. | N | Voo 13
{ L /{f{YSTE&,\’\ \ \I\ \: \ |8
| ' r A ]
AR . k\k\g’/// R ,f‘fg
' 3 BOLY,GAS PIPELIN 3 /)] [l g
e e /
VY \ N L /3 PVCS LTWATER |
N I /7
\\\ RN // // s
N \\ \\\\ N LANEC_)YVﬁER’.’RﬁéAN/D«ﬁEC%@VPLL/
QQ&E\,’\ ~ _ T P A
/,/\ . Tee— // /
K \\\\‘\&_ﬂi#/// //
— e
LASSO ENERGY LLC

LASSO PETROS LEASE

STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS
3-T24S-14W
NE/4 (160 ACRES)
84.7656250% NRI
SCALE: 1" = 500’

RECEIVED
NOV 2 4 2010

KCC WICHITA



o1 STtz dlaT)g

WELL No: 1 REV.
J5 185204y SO0V |
KB:
51/2" X 2 7/8" ,
TUBING HEAD 194! 9
2 7/8" TUBING SUB(S)
SURFACE CASING: 8 5/8" @ 250" w/185 SX
CMT TO SURFACE
PUMPING UNIT: L - 114 - 64 (64" SURFACE STROKE}
owprorENT . C T 2 7/8" J55 APl UPSET TUBING
18 HP - C-66 ENGIN 25H L 1IC M R " n
18 HP - €65 ENGINE OR 2 6.4%/FT - 2.441" ID, 2.875" OD
7/8" AND 3/4" SUCKER RODS
7/8" PONY RODS;
1.50" X 25' SINKER BARS: 1 SINKER BAR
MAX SPEED: 14 SPM
MAX PUMP DISPLACEMENT: 300 BPD
TOC: 9 E
o 4]
= o
ha o
X Sl
. W
CONGLOMERATE Qg |a|.
PERFORATIONS z 13 lu |2
w
1.50" OR 2.00" BORE INSERT PUMP " 3 EI I =
PUMP LENGTH: 12' 2 7/8" COUPLING
BOTTOM HOLD-DOWN TYPE
TRAVELING BARREL 2 7/8" SEATING NIPPLE @ %
1" GAS SEPERATOR ON THE BOTTOM :
2' X 7/8" PONY ROD ON TOP OF PUMP 2 7/8" COUPLING g 2
W a
2 7/8" X 15" MUD ANCHOR g ,
5 8
- 2
¢ PRODUCTION CASING: S
10 5 1/2" @ 4090' t
7 7/8" HOLE (BIT) 5
f L TD: 4090 RECE . g
PBTD: 4050' APPROX. oy 2 4 E g
KCCWICHETR, FE2[2
T
o™ o o
&)
_l—




STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All informartion Complataly

Make Reguired Affidavit

#ail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Divisian
State Corporation Commission

0. Box 17027
Wichita, Kansas 67217
NOUTH

|
|
|
|
|
!
{

l
!
i

I
I
I
.

Loucate well eorrectly on above
eotion. Piat

/S B 20Y(rS-UOCO

Form CP-4

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Stafford ‘ County  Sea 3 Twp. 24 Rge. L (!)_w_.._(w)
Location 2s "NE;ChWEEWE™ or footsge from Lives. QM/ N
Lease Owrer. JERRT, s NG

Lease Mame SAYLER
Office Addtess___BﬁiLﬂtz_'_Gt&at_B.em- Kancas 67530
Character of Weli (cumpleted as D, Gas or Dry Hole) _IEE;}LHQlﬁ____—._._.M

Well No.__1

Date well completed January & 1970
Application for plugging fled__Jammary 6 19
Application for plugging approved Jahuary 6 1904
Phigging ¢ommenced. Ja'n'uary 6 19 71"'
Plugging completed Jamiary 6 194
Reason for abandenment of well or producing formation

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
menced? Yeg

\ime of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well G, Russell Bisberstein

Prorfacing fermation "Depth to top Battom. Total Depth of Well 4030 Feet
Show denth and thickness of ali water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
S FORMATION CONTENT FROM T SHE PUT I PULLED DUT

Leserine in detadl the mannet ;o which the well was piugged, indicating where the mud Huid was placed and the method or methods used

in intreducing it into the bole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of samne and depth placed, from. feet to
- feet for each plug set.
. Hol, :
. Middle plug set at 200! ement thru drill pipe.
. .__Top plug set at 4O w/ t
ol Y asacks cement in rat hole
- oy
LTI
"’hPQR A‘: [il'4
~ 2 E o
e Caﬁd"i;’
P A T Yo
“*id'.\js_f:,-.h = [y _/‘?
S f?’l"i" .y"i 7108,

4‘.‘#‘3# ,’1‘. &7 Yz, =

i

= ,{3\33

Name of Pivgging Contractor,

{ ¥ additiomal description iy necesssry, use BACK of this sheet}

Address

STATE OF __ +KANSAS
. Leonard Williamson

wrvet _ Bartonm L ss

weil, being first duly sworn on oath, seys:

26 of oweer) of {DUOSINKEDREHor) of the above-described
18, statemients, and smatters herein contained and the log of the

That T have keowledge of the

ahove-described well 25 filed and that ths same ave tive and corect. 5o hap e God,

SumscumED Avp Swony 1o before me this..__ LOGH  dayof R

My commissinn equW_ﬁleL_lq 7’.&

(Sgumtae) deesziarcl U Lo

Box 823 - Great Bend, Xansas

Address)
~ JANUARY 19_Th
s a/(liaf,—-i”_('j;{/ /‘;/ /C# i R P
S Rotary Public.




Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: L ASSQO ENERGY LLC License Number, 34320
Operator Address: P.O. BOX 465 1125 SOUTH MAIN CHASE KS 67524
contact Person: BRUCE D. KELSO Phone Number;  918-633-9655
Lease Name & wellNo: PETROS 1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE NE . NE NE
[ ] Emergency Pit [ ] Burn Pit %] Proposed || Existing sec. 3 Twp. 24 Rr_14_ | ] East West
L] Settiing Pit X/ Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 200 Feet from {X| North /[ ] South Line of Section
N/A
[ ] workover Pit [ ] Haul-Off Pit 200
. N Feet f East / i i
{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilfed) Pit capacity: eetfrom ast / | West Line of Section
15185204650000 (12/17/1073) 500 wbisy | STAFFORD County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? @es [N Chioride concentration: _ 22990 __mg/l
{For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ ]No [JYes [X] No MUDDED OFF WITH A MUD CAKE

Pit dimensions {all but warking pits): 75 ___Length (feet) 5 Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 {feet) [] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

materiai, thickness and instalfation procedure.

NO LINER WILL BE USED

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

NO LINER WILL BE USED

Distance to nearest water well within ane-mile of pit; Depth to shallowest fresh water 31 feet.
Source of information:
_1683 feet Depth of water well 82 foet D measured D well owner D electric log @ KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation: -

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

o FRESH WATER AND NEW DRILLING MUD
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

ALLOW PITS TO FULLY DRY, BACK FILL AND FILL,
Abandonment procedure: __REP|ACE TOP SOIL ON TOP LEVEL OFELAND ..

Does the slope from the tank battery aliow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? D Yes D No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEWVED |

{ hereby certify that the above statem

11/18/2010
Date

ents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

S o Lo ——

Signature of Applicant or Agent

NOV 2 4 2010

’dadal|

AL} 7 INICH,TA

Date Received: ! -4 - /O Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

i |RFAS

[ JLiner fx-Steetpit

Permit Date: <3 - 2;;11 ,,,,,,,, _ Lease Inspection:

X RFAC
@Yes D No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divisicn, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Builkding
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-8200
fax: 318-337-6211
http://kec ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Comrmission $am Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd. Commissioner

March 7, 2011

Lasso Energy, LLC
PO Box 465

1125 &. Main
Chase, KS 67524

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Petros Lease Well No. 1
NE/4 Sec. 03-245-14W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 96 hours of drilling
completion.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fiuids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at

(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division
forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www .kce.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

%w&%-’“\

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File



